EXHIBIT E
TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES
(Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)
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Central Florida Regional Workforce Development Board, Inc
06-2025
Leonard
CFO $209,056.12 $20,905.62 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $18,396.94 $35,728.32 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $284,087.00 $0.00 100.00%
o Alvarez
Sr. VP
of
Nilda Strategi
| Other $176,872.58 $17,687.26 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 |$13,619.20| $24,722.40 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $232,901.44 $0.00 100.00%
Blanco c
Initiativ
es



Kaz Kasal
Pencil


Dyana o |Chiefof 15177888 | s19.177.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |$16,876.57| $21,866.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $249,699.42 $0.00 100.00%
Burke Staff
M | VP of
Da':ce_a Other | Develop| $158,405.62 $14,936.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,867.40 $5,556.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $192,766.69 $0.00 100.00%
eraria
ment
VP of
Emily c
Kruszews | other | 2! | $116,050.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $9,28397 | $9,154.62 $0.00 $0.00 $000 | 000 | $134,480.27 $0.00 100.00%
nication
ki
S
VP of
Gerardo | o [COMMUL 416 576,03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.86 $0.00 $0.00 $000 | $0.00 $15,608.79 $0.00 100.00%
Morales nication

S



Kaz Kasal
Pencil


Tadar

Muham | coo $209,008.25 | $20,909.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |$1840067| 3572832 $0.00 $0.00 $000 | $000 | $284,137.06 $0.00 100.00%
mad
Zanl:ela CEO $261,000.48 | $26,109.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |$22,603.67| $25884.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 | sooo | $335,687.20 $0.00 100.00%
apbors

Chief
Steven |\ |informal o oc 26742 | 61828445 $0.00 $0.00 $000 |$16,292.20| $35,728.32 $0.00 $0.00 $000 | soo0 | $255,67239 $0.00 100.00%
Nguyen tion

Officer

VP of
Georgina Workfo
Ronokari | other| rce | $15450007 | $15,450.01 $0.00 $0.00 $000 |$11,979.64| $21,901.12 $0.00 $0.00 $000 | s$oo0 | $203,830.84 $0.00 100.00%
jo Operati

ons




Kristi
Vilardi

Other

VP of
Finance

$142,011.64

$2,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,520.85

$25,965.84

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$181,498.33

$0.00

100.00%

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

Signature

Kristi Vilardi

Printed Name

VP of Finance

Definitions:
Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.
Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Signer Title

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefits, i.e., those the employee is entitled to, for

which the Board has not yet been required to fund.




