## EXHIBIT E TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES (Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Central Florida Regional Workforce Development Board, Inc.

06-2025

Leonard o Alvarez	( -( )		\$209,056.12	\$20,905.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$18,396.94	\$35,728.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$284,087.00	\$0.00	100.00%
Nilda Blanco		Sr. VP of Strategi c Initiativ es	\$176,872.58	\$17,687.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$13,619.20	\$24,722.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,901.44	\$0.00	100.00%

Dyana Burke	Other	Chief of Staff	\$191,778.88	\$19,177.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$16,876.57	\$21,866.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$249,699.42	\$0.00	100.00%
Marcela DeFaria	Other	VP of Develop ment	\$158,405.62	\$14,936.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$13,867.40	\$5,556.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,766.69	\$0.00	100.00%
Emily Kruszews ki	Other	VP of Commu nication s	\$116,050.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$9,283.97	\$9,154.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134,489.27	\$0.00	100.00%
Gerardo Morales		VP of Commu nication s	\$15,576.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,608.79	\$0.00	100.00%

Tadar Muham mad	coo		\$209,098.25	\$20,909.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$18,400.67	\$35,728.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$284,137.06	\$0.00	100.00%
Pamela Nabors	CEO		\$261,090.48	\$26,109.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$22,603.67	\$25,884.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$335,687.20	\$0.00	100.00%
Steven Nguyen	Other	Chief Informa tion Officer	\$185,367.42	\$18,284.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$16,292.20	\$35,728.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$255,672.39	\$0.00	100.00%
Georgina Ronokari jo		VP of Workfo rce Operati ons	\$154,500.07	\$15,450.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$11,979.64	\$21,901.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$203,830.84	\$0.00	100.00%

Kristi Vilardi	Other Finance	\$142,011.64	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$11,520.85	\$25,965.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$181,498.33	\$0.00	100.00%
-------------------	---------------	--------------	------------	--------	--------	---	--------	-------------	-------------	--------	--------	---	--------	--------	--------------	--------	---------

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

Signature
Kristi Vilardi
Printed Name
VP of Finance
Signer Title

## Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

 $\textbf{\it Cash Equivalents:} \ \ \text{\it Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.}$ 

Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefits, i.e., those the employee is entitled to, for which the Board has not yet been required to fund.